OFFICE OF THE CITY MANAGER LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS

BOARD OF DIRECTORS COMMUNICATION MAY 6, 2025 AGENDA

Subject:	Action Required:	Approved By:
A resolution to authorize the City Manager to enter into a contract with Bill's Fence Company, Inc.	Ordinance √ Resolution	
Submitted By:		
Little Rock Police Department		Delphone Hubbard Acting City Manager
SYNOPSIS	A resolution to authorize the City Manager to enter into a contract with Bill's Fence Company, Inc., in an amount not to exceed \$66,475.00, for installation of fencing and gates at LRPD's 12 th Street Substation, to secure the premises and provide separate public parking for the adjoining business.	
FISCAL IMPACT	The total cost of this purchase is \$66,475.00, plus applicable taxes and fees. Funds are allocated through the Police Parking Facilities - Fencing Account No. 108529-S52C520.	
RECOMMENDATION	Approval of the resolution.	
BACKGROUND	Vendor selection of Bill's Fence Company, Inc., was made available through TIPS Contract No. 23010402.	